
Merit list for Admission in BSCN prog. Jan 2023 session
Category- General

SL. NO. DAYS ENRNO NAME CATEGO

RY

MARKS RANK MERIT FINAL 

MERIT

1 1386 2310167900 SK AJAHAR A1 98 1 1 1

2 1284 2310184500 SUKUMAR KUNDU E5 98 2 2 2

3 1169 2310384800 SWEETI A1 97 3 3 3

4 1254 2310394400 ANUPMA CHAHAR A1 96 4 4 4

5 1326 2310212800 POOJA KUMARI A1 95 5 5 5

6 1770 2310115600 NIRA KISPOTTA C3 93 6 6 6

7 3785 2310065400 SURAJA SR A1 92 7 7 7

8 1386 2310121100 PARTHA PRATIM MONDAL B2 92 8 8 8

9 1385 2310089000 SOUDIP BERA A1 91 9 9 9

10 1009 2310215800 SUMANA DALAL A1 89 10 10 10

11 2490 2310468300 SUNITA XAXA C3 88 11 11 11

12 1502 2310519800 RAJALAXMI PANIGRAHI A1 88 12 12 12

13 1921 2310124800 SAMPA MAITY D4B 87 13 13 13

14 1413 2310177100 HIMANSHU DORJEE A1 87 14 14 14

15 2734 2310065800 NIKKU KUMARI A1 86 15 15 15

16 1817 2310185700 SNEHA MADHU A1 86 16 16 16

17 1405 2310418500 PRANGYARANI SAHOO D4B 86 17 17 17

18 844 2310154700 RADHA RANI A1 86 18 18 18

19 2633 2310067500 SHRADHASHREE BEHERA D4B 85 19 19 19

20 1621 2310117700 SHIJI B A1 85 20 20 20

21 1295 2310253400 AINDRILA DAS A1 85 21 21 21

22 847 2310204700 PRITI KUMARI A1 85 22 22 22

23 826 2310316800 PALLAVI KUMARI D4B 85 23 23 23

24 785 2310272700 HELRAMIT LEPCHA C3 85 24 24 24

25 4859 2310173000 RUMPA MAITY A1 84 25 25 25

26 4659 2310351100 SEEMA A1 84 26 26 26

27 3146 2310198800 SONALI MUKHERJEE A1 84 27 27 27

28 3525 2310302000 ANU ABRAHAM A1 83 28 28 28

29 1412 2310200700 MADHUSHREE BHUNIA D4B 82 29 29 Tie Case

30 1168 2310461000 SUJATA SEN B2 82 30 30 Tie Case

31 1009 2310167300 SHAGUFTA ALI D4B 82 31 31 Tie Case

32 858 2310041200 RIYA CHATTERJEE A1 82 32 32 Tie Case

33 3502 2310441900 PRIYA SINHA A1 81 33 33 WL-3

34 2609 2310024200 SANJUKTA MAITY D4B 81 34 34 WL-4

35 2214 2310010700 ANITA KERKETTA A1 81 35 35 WL-5

36 1309 2310032200 RANU KUMARI D4B 81 36 36 WL-6

37 1255 2310444600 SHILPI KACHHAP C3 81 37 37 WL-7

38 1069 2310521100 RUPA KUMARI D4B 81 38 38 WL-8

39 865 2310447300 SASWATEE SWAYAMPRAVA A1 81 39 39 WL-9

40 6284 2310098700 ANITA RANI NANDI A1 80 40 40 WL-10

41 935 2310428500 MADHUSMITA SWAIN A1 80 41 41 WL-11

42 912 2310097600 MONALISHA MOHAPATRA A1 80 42 42 WL-12

43 842 2310154800 ANU KUMARI A1 80 43 43 WL-13

IGNOU Regional Centre Kolkata



Merit list for Admission in BSCN prog. Jan 2023 session
Category- SC

SL. NO. DAYS ENRNO NAME MARKS RANK MERIT FINAL 

MERIT

1 1386 2310121100 PARTHA PRATIM MONDAL 92 8 1 GEN

2 1168 2310461000 SUJATA SEN 82 30 2 GEN

3 3813 2310437900 NIBASINI NAIK 78 49 3 1

4 1333 2310045800 TITAN DAS 77 61 4 2

5 5294 2310325100 MANJARI DEY DAS 76 64 5 3

6 1172 2310313200 RAJESH KUMAR BAIRWA 76 69 6 4

7 846 2310241700 SUNAINA KUMARI 76 71 7 5

8 2281 2310053600 MANAK RAM 74 85 8 6

9 5083 2310472500 PAMPA ROUTH 73 91 9 7

10 876 2310218400 TAPASWINI JENA 73 94 10 8

11 3693 2310300100 SWEETY KUMARI 72 100 11 9

12 827 2310148000 SHIV  KUMAR 72 107 12 WL-1

13 1059 2310195600 SOUMITA KARAK 71 118 13 WL-2

14 4983 2310523200 RAJESH KUMAR 70 125 14 WL-3

15 3809 2310434800 LILY PRADHAN 70 128 15 WL-4

16 2957 2310507200 CHANDA KUMARI 69 133 16 WL-5

17 2279 2310370100 KAMLA KUMARI 69 135 17 WL-6

18 6072 2310228700 SUNITA DEVI 68 140 18 WL-7

Merit list for Admission in BSCN prog. Jan 2023 session
Category- ST

SL. NO. DAYS ENRNO NAME MARKS RANK MERIT FINAL 

MERIT

1 1770 2310115600 NIRA KISPOTTA 93 6 1 GEN

2 2490 2310468300 SUNITA XAXA 88 11 2 GEN

3 785 2310272700 HELRAMIT LEPCHA 85 24 3 GEN

4 1255 2310444600 SHILPI KACHHAP 81 37 4 1

5 3760 2310391700 PHULAMANI MARNDI 79 44 5 2

6 2754 2310220400 PYARI MONIKA TOPPO 75 76 6 3

7 6427 2310352400 YESHEL ONGMU BHUTIA 74 81 7 4

8 2830 2310120000 PUNYO MANJU 73 93 8 WL-1

9 3692 2310035500 HEMRAJ MEENA 72 101 9 WL-2

10 1699 2310348400 MAHENDRA NAIK 72 102 10 WL-3

IGNOU Regional Centre Kolkata

IGNOU Regional Centre Kolkata



Merit list for Admission in BSCN prog. Jan 2023 session
Category- OBC

SL. NO. DAYS ENRNO NAME MARKS RANK MERIT FINAL 

MERIT

1 1921 2310124800 SAMPA MAITY 87 13 1 GEN

2 1405 2310418500 PRANGYARANI SAHOO 86 17 2 GEN

3 2633 2310067500 SHRADHASHREE BEHERA 85 19 3 GEN

4 826 2310316800 PALLAVI KUMARI 85 23 4 GEN

5 1412 2310200700 MADHUSHREE BHUNIA 82 29 5 GEN

6 1009 2310167300 SHAGUFTA ALI 82 31 6 GEN

7 2609 2310024200 SANJUKTA MAITY 81 34 7 2

8 1309 2310032200 RANU KUMARI 81 36 8 3

9 1069 2310521100 RUPA KUMARI 81 38 9 4

10 1128 2310115400 DEEPIKA MOHANTA 79 46 10 5

11 1701 2310390600 RIDHAM 78 51 11 6

12 1563 2310142500 SANJIT RAKSHIT 78 52 12 7

13 969 2310428600 ANURADHA YADAV 78 53 13 8

14 4642 2310442100 ANAMIKA KUMARI 77 55 14 9

15 2111 2310117300 RUBI KUMARI 77 56 15 10

16 1878 2310016500 TARA KUMARI 77 58 16 11

17 1639 2310104500 MONODEEPA 77 59 17 12

18 1361 2310510200 SUNAND KUMAR BINDHANI 77 60 18 13

19 1144 2310410800 BABISMITA MAHANTA 77 62 19 14

20 2721 2310083800 KAJAL KIRAN 76 65 20 WL-1

21 1386 2310478900 AKASH KUMAR BEHERA 76 68 21 WL-2

22 1031 2310277400 PRIYA GURUNG 76 70 22 WL-3

23 831 2310069900 NUTAN KUMARI 76 73 23 WL-4

24 5923 2310076500 BAGESH CHANDRA SHARMA 75 74 24 WL-5

25 1189 2310395600 BUDHI MAYA GURUG 75 79 25 WL-6

26 1668 2310168600 LAIMUJAM THOIBI DEVI 74 86 26 WL-7

27 851 2310216000 MAMTA KUMARI 74 88 27 WL-8

28 847 2310334500 ABHA KUMARI 74 89 28 WL-9

29 3963 2310336300 ZEENATH BIBI 73 92 29 WL-10

Merit list for Admission in BSCN prog. Jan 2023 session
Category- EWS

SL. NO. DAYS ENRNO NAME MARKS RANK MERIT FINAL 

MERIT

1 1284 2310184500 SUKUMAR KUNDU 98 2 1 1

Merit list for Admission in BSCN prog. Jan 2023 session
Category- PH

SL. NO. DAYS ENRNO NAME MARKS RANK MERIT FINAL 

MERIT

1 2250 2310145200 TAPATI MAJHI JANA 66 167 71 1

IGNOU Regional Centre Kolkata

IGNOU Regional Centre Kolkata

IGNOU Regional Centre Kolkata


